

Control Number: 49779



Item Number: 1094

Addendum StartPage: 0

9/10/2019

•

۲

2019 SEP 16 AM 9: 15

مېرې موجو د مېرې

Darrell Devaul

C/o Esavingsenergy.com

P.O. Box 862

Coppell, TX 75019

This filing is being made to replace our filing that was received by the Commission as Item 889 in Project No. 49779 on September 3, 2019.

We are hereby withdrawing our original request.

Sault Devel



Public Utility Commission of Texas Application for Electricity Broker Registration

General Information

Individual employees and agents of broker firms and persons acting only as agents of retail electric providers are not required to register as brokers.

Under Public Utility Regulatory Act (PURA) Section 39.3555, any person that provides brokerage services for compensation or other consideration must register as a broker with the Public Utility Commission of Texas (Commission). "Brokerage services" means providing advice or procurement services to, or acting on behalf of, a retail electric customer regarding the selection of a retail electric provider, or a product or service offered by a retail electric provider. Brokers do not sell or take title to electric energy.

Registered brokers must comply with customer protection provisions, disclosure requirements, and marketing guidelines established by the Commission. An administrative penalty may be assessed for failure to comply with PURA or Commission rules.

Regristation Form

Answer all of the questions on the registration form completely, providing all relevant information. If substantive changes occur while the application is pending, promptly notify the Commission by filing seven copies (six copies and one original) of the registration form showing the changes with the Commission's Filing Clerk under the control number assigned to the application.

```,

The owner, partner, or officer of the registering entity must swear to and affirm the truthfulness, correctness, and completeness of the information provided in this registration by attaching a signed and notarized copy of the Affidavit provided with this registration form.

Friday Contractor

Submit seven copies (an original and six copies) of the completed registration form and signed and notarized Affidavit to:

Central Records Filing Clerk Public Utility Commission of Texas 1701 N. Congress Avenue P.O. Box 13326 Austin, Texas 78711-3326 Telephone: (512) 936-7180



. .

,

r

ELECTRICITY BROKER REGISTRATION FORM

PROJECT NO. 49779

The Check the most	appropriate box to describ	
This is a new	broker registration	
□ This supplies	information for a pending br	roker registration
□ This amends a	an existing, completed broke	r registration
Provide an expl	anation of the amendment:	
2. Authorized Rep	resentative or Attorney to (contact about this application:
Name Darrell Devaul		Title President
Business Address	P.O. Box 862	
City Coppell	State Texas	Zip 75019
Telephone Numbe	r 972 904 6450	
Email Address es	avingsenergy@gmail.co	m
3. Registering Enti	ty: List the registering entity	's legal name, business address, and telephone number.
Name Esavingse	nergy.com	
Business address	P.O. Box 862	
City Coppell	State Texas	Zip 75019
Telephone Number	r 972 904 6450	
4. Type of organiza	ntion of registering entity:	
Sole proprietor	□ Othe	r
* 1		
□ Corporation □ Limited Liability		

5. Description of the	brokerage services provided by	the registering entity and type of customers served.		
Description of Service Energy Brokerag				
Types of Customers:	Check all that apply			
☑ Residential ☑ Commercial	IndustrialMunicipalities	□ Other		
listed in =3 above, une		ing-business-as (d b a) names, other than the legal name intends to operate. Any name in which a corporation ry of State		
1" G. P Media		2 nd		
3rd	4 th	5 th		
	as Attachment A, the names, b sofficers, directors, and partners	pusiness addresses, email addresses, and phone numbers of s. as applicable.		
Attachment A				
department. If the reg	istering entity does not have a d	mber and email address of the customer service ledicated customer service department, then provide the aber of the customer service contact person.		
Customer Service Department	Telephone Number	Email Address Corrections (Correction) Email Address (Correction) Email Address (Correction)		
Name Darrell Deva	ul	Title President		
Business address P.(D. Box 862			
City Coppell	State Texas	Zip 75019		
Telephone Number	,			
Email Address info@	@esavingsenergy@gmail.c	xom		
		ral business address, telephone number, and email address		
9. Regulatory contact	rt person.	ral business address, telephone number, and email address Title President		
9. Regulatory contact for a regulatory contact Name Darrell Deva	rt person. Ul			
9. Regulatory contact for a regulatory contac	rt person. Ul	Title President Zip 75019		
9. Regulatory contact for a regulatory contact Name Darrell Deva Business address P.C	ul D. Box 862 State Texas	Title President		

. •

,

.

• •

10. Secretary of State Record. Entities who must register with the Secretary of State must provide a copy of the certificate of status issued by the Texas Secretary of State certifying that the registering entity is authorized to transact business in Texas.

□ Copy of Secretary of State certificate of status is attached.

AFFIDAVIT

My name is Jurell Derrich am the MARC of the Registering Entity.

I swear or affirm that I have personal knowledge of the facts stated in the attached registration, that I am competent to testify to them, and that I have the authority to submit this application form on behalf of the registering entity. I further swear or affirm that all statements made in the Registration Form are true, correct and complete and that any substantial changes in such information will be provided to the Public Utility Commission of Texas in a timely manner. I swear or affirm that the registering entity understands and will comply with all requirements of the applicable law and rules, including customer protection provisions, disclosure requirements, and marketing guidelines for retail electric service.

10# 130802023

Signature of Registering Entity's Owner, Partner, or Officer. Printed Name Name of Registering Entity Sworn and subscribed before me this $\frac{19}{19}$ day of $\frac{3}{2}$ Month Year Notary Public In and For the State of Texe My commission expires on 03/30/2020 LINCOLN YANG Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS Comm. Exp. 08/30/2020

~

.



201100077393

ANINC 1/1

ASSUMED NAME CERTIFICATE FOR AN INCORPORATED BUSINESS OR PROFESSION

NOTICE: "CERTIFICATES" ARE VALID NOT TO EXCEED 10 YEARS FROM THE DATE FILED IN THE COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE CHAPTER 71, SECT. 151(a), TITLE 5 BUSINESS AND COMMERCE CODE THIS CERTIFICATE PROPERLY EXECUTED IS TO BE FILED IMMEDIATELY WITH THE COUNTY CLERK

NAME UNDER WHICH BUSINESS OR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES IS OR WILL BE CONDUCTED:

	ESAVINGSENE			
	(Print or T	ype)		
Address: 110 W Sandy Lake F	Rd #102 PMB 135			
City: Coppell	State: T	x	Zip Code:75019	
1. The name of the incorporated DUVWHIT ENTERPRISE LL	business or profession as stated in it LC	-	ration or comparable document	
2. The state, country, or other jur	risdiction under the laws of which it	was incorporated is	Texas	
	and the address of its registere	ed or similar office in	that jurisdiction is:	
110 W Sandy Lake Rd #102 P	Pmb 135 Coppell	TX 75019)	·
3. The period, not to exceed ten y	years, during which this assumed na	me will be used is:	10	_
4. The corporation is a (circle one	e) business operation, non-profit cor	poration, profession	al corporation, professional asso	ociatio
or other type of corporation (spec	rify) Business Corporation			_·
· · ·	o maintain a registered office in Tex			
110 W Sandy Lake Rd #102 P	mb 135 Coppell	TX 7501	9	_ and
the name of its registered agent at	t such address is DARRELL DEVA	UL	. The addre	ess of
the principal office (if not the same	ne as the registered office) is:			-
	and if	-	÷ -	
under the laws of Texas, the addre	and if ess its place of business in Texas is:		, and the office	
under the laws of Texas, the addres address elsewhere is:	ess its place of business in Texas is:		, and the office	e
under the laws of Texas, the addres address elsewhere is: 7. The county or counties where bu	ess its place of business in Texas is:	being or are to be co	, and the office	e
under the laws of Texas, the address address elsewhere is:	ess its place of business in Texas is: usiness or professional services are l	being or are to be co ept _Dallas	, and the office	e "
under the laws of Texas, the address address elsewhere is:	ess its place of business in Texas is: usiness or professional services are luse the designation "all" or "all exce y the attorney-in-fact, the attorney-ir	being or are to be co ept Dallas n-fact hereby states t	nducted or rendered under such hat he has been duly authorized	e ") , in
under the laws of Texas, the addres address elsewhere is:7. The county or counties where bu assumed name are (if applicable, t 8. If this instrument is executed by writing, by his principal to execute THE STATE OF TEXAS, COU	ess its place of business in Texas is: usiness or professional services are l use the designation "all" or "all exce y the attorney-in-fact, the attorney-ir e and acknowledge this instrument.	being or are to be co ept Dallas n-fact hereby states t Signa or at	and the office nducted or rendered under such that he has been duly authorized ure Corp. Officer, representation torney-in-fact of the corporation	e , in
under the laws of Texas, the address address elsewhere is:	ess its place of business in Texas is: usiness or professional services are luse the designation "all" or "all exce y the attorney-in-fact, the attorney-ir e and acknowledge this instrument. NTY OF DALLAS NED AUTHORITY, on this day pers	being or are to be co ept Dallas n-fact hereby states t Signa or at	, and the office nducted or rendered under such that he has been duly authorized nure Corp. Officer, representati torney-in-fact of the corporation DARRELL DEVAUL	e , in
under the laws of Texas, the address address elsewhere is:	ess its place of business in Texas is: usiness or professional services are l use the designation "all" or "all exce y the attorney-in-fact, the attorney-ir e and acknowledge this instrument.	being or are to be co ept <u>Dallas</u> n-fact hereby states t Signa or at sonally appeared to the foregoing inst	, and the office nducted or rendered under such that he has been duly authorized nure Corp. Officer, representati torney-in-fact of the corporation DARRELL DEVAUL	e , in ve
under the laws of Texas, the address address elsewhere is:	ess its place of business in Texas is: usiness or professional services are luse the designation "all" or "all exce y the attorney-in-fact, the attorney-ir e and acknowledge this instrument. NTY OF DALLAS NED AUTHORITY, on this day per- whose name(s) is/are the subscribed	being or are to be co ept <u>Dallas</u> n-fact hereby states t Signa or at sonally appeared to the foregoing inst	, and the office nducted or rendered under such that he has been duly authorized nure Corp. Officer, representati torney-in-fact of the corporation DARRELL DEVAUL	e ") , in n
under the laws of Texas, the address address elsewhere is:	ess its place of business in Texas is: usiness or professional services are l use the designation "all" or "all exce y the attorney-in-fact, the attorney-ir e and acknowledge this instrument. NTY OF DALLAS VED AUTHORITY, on this day per- vhose name(s) is/are the subscribed for the purpose and consideration the	being or are to be co ept <u>Dallas</u> n-fact hereby states t Signa or at sonally appeared to the foregoing inst	, and the office nducted or rendered under such that he has been duly authorized nure Corp. Officer, representati torney-in-fact of the corporation DARRELL DEVAUL	e ") , in n
under the laws of Texas, the addres address elsewhere is:7. The county or counties where bu assumed name are (if applicable, u 8. If this instrument is executed by writing, by his principal to execute THE STATE OF TEXAS, COUNT BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGN Known to me to be the person(s) w to me that (s) he signed the same for GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND	ess its place of business in Texas is: usiness or professional services are l use the designation "all" or "all exce y the attorney-in-fact, the attorney-ir e and acknowledge this instrument. NTY OF DALLAS NED AUTHORITY, on this day per- vhose name(s) is/are the subscribed or the purpose and consideration the D SEAL OF OFFICE, on	being or are to be co ept Dallas n-fact hereby states t Signa or at sonally appeared to the foregoing inst erein expressed. MARCH 25	, and the office nducted or rendered under such that he has been duly authorized in the has been duly authorized in the corp. Officer, representation DARRELL DEVAUL rument and, under oath, acknow 	e , in
under the laws of Texas, the addres address elsewhere is:	ess its place of business in Texas is: usiness or professional services are l use the designation "all" or "all exce y the attorney-in-fact, the attorney-ir e and acknowledge this instrument. NTY OF DALLAS NED AUTHORITY, on this day per- vhose name(s) is/are the subscribed or the purpose and consideration the D SEAL OF OFFICE, on	being or are to be co ept Dallas n-fact hereby states t Signa or at sonally appeared to the foregoing inst erein expressed.	, and the office nducted or rendered under such that he has been duly authorized in the has been duly authorized in the corp. Officer, representation DARRELL DEVAUL rument and, under oath, acknow 	e , in
under the laws of Texas, the addres address elsewhere is:	ess its place of business in Texas is: usiness or professional services are l use the designation "all" or "all exce y the attorney-in-fact, the attorney-ir e and acknowledge this instrument. NTY OF DALLAS NED AUTHORITY, on this day per- whose name(s) is/are the subscribed for the purpose and consideration the D SEAL OF OFFICE, on	being or are to be co pt_Dallas n-fact hereby states t Signa or at sonally appeared to the foregoing inst erein expressed. MARCH 25 OALLAS COUNTY 1	, and the office nducted or rendered under such hat he has been duly authorized ure Corp. Officer, representati formey-in-fact of the corporation DARRELL DEVAUL rument and, under oath, acknow	e , in ve
under the laws of Texas, the address address elsewhere is:7. The county or counties where but assumed name are (if applicable, to 8. If this instrument is executed by writing, by his principal to executed THE STATE OF TEXAS, COUNT BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGN Known to me to be the person(s) we to me that (s) he signed the same for GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND accorded blic Records ren, County Clerk	ess its place of business in Texas is: usiness or professional services are l use the designation "all" or "all exce y the attorney-in-fact, the attorney-ir e and acknowledge this instrument. NTY OF DALLAS NED AUTHORITY, on this day per- whose name(s) is/are the subscribed for the purpose and consideration the D SEAL OF OFFICE, on	being or are to be co ept Dallas n-fact hereby states t Signa or at sonally appeared to the foregoing inst erein expressed. MARCH 25	, and the office nducted or rendered under such hat he has been duly authorized ure Corp. Officer, representati formey-in-fact of the corporation DARRELL DEVAUL rument and, under oath, acknow	e ") , in n
under the laws of Texas, the address address elsewhere is:7. The county or counties where but assumed name are (if applicable, ut 8. If this instrument is executed by writing, by his principal to executed THE STATE OF TEXAS, COUNTIES BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGN Known to me to be the person(s) we to me that (s) he signed the same for GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND coorded blic Records en, County Clerk y, TEXAS	ess its place of business in Texas is: usiness or professional services are l use the designation "all" or "all exce y the attorney-in-fact, the attorney-ir e and acknowledge this instrument. NTY OF DALLAS NED AUTHORITY, on this day per- whose name(s) is/are the subscribed for the purpose and consideration the D SEAL OF OFFICE, on	being or are to be co pt_Dallas n-fact hereby states t Signa or at sonally appeared to the foregoing inst erein expressed. MARCH 25 OALLAS COUNTY 1	, and the office nducted or rendered under such hat he has been duly authorized nure Corp. Officer, representati torney-in-fact of the corporation DARRELL DEVAUL rument and, under oath, acknow	e ") , in <i>ve</i> n
under the laws of Texas, the addres address elsewhere is:7. The county or counties where bu assumed name are (if applicable, u 8. If this instrument is executed by writing, by his principal to execute THE STATE OF TEXAS, COUNT BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGN Known to me to be the person(s) w to me that (s) he signed the same for GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND seconded blic Records en, County Clerk y, TEXAS	ess its place of business in Texas is: usiness or professional services are louse the designation "all" or "all exce y the attorney-in-fact, the attorney-ir e and acknowledge this instrument. NTY OF DALLAS NED AUTHORITY, on this day persy vhose name(s) is/are the subscribed for the purpose and consideration the D SEAL OF OFFICE, on	being or are to be co pt_Dallas n-fact hereby states t Signa or at sonally appeared to the foregoing inst erein expressed. MARCH 25 OALLAS COUNTY 1	, and the office nducted or rendered under such hat he has been duly authorized ture Corp. Officer, representati formey-in-fact of the corporation DARRELL DEVAUL rument and, under oath, acknow	e " , in "



Form No 4243(Rev. 02-10)